## PURSUANT TO SECTION 5 (2) (b) OF THE SUPPLY ACT 2016, I AM TABLING TWO (2) ORDERS IN COUNCIL RELATING TO

USAGE OF THE CONTINGENCY FUND FOR THE 2016-17 FISCAL YEAR.

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2016-193

JPS/DM TB/Secretary FIN/DM AG Deputy Clerk File Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2016/09/14

MC2016-0270. JPS2016-015. TBM2016-207.

Under the authority of subsection 4(5) of the Supply Act, 2016, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the transfer of \$510,000 from the Contingency Reserve to the Department of Justice and Public Safety, Civil Division Allowances and Assistance, Main Object (Subhead 2.1.01.09) for the settlement of litigation between the Province and A.L. Stuckless & Sons Limited.

Clerk of the Executive Council

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2016-204

JPS/DM
TB/Secretary
FIN/DM
AG
Deputy Clerk
File

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Administrator on

2016/09/21

MC2016-0270. JPS2016-015. TBM2016-207.

Under the authority of subsection 4(5) of the Supply Act, 2016, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the transfer of \$338,500 from the Contingency Reserve to the Department of Justice and Public Safety, Civil Division Allowances and Assistance, Main Object (Subhead 2.1.01.09) for the settlement of litigation files 2013 01G 3080; 2016 01G 3529; and 2014 06G 0183.

Cligheth La,
Deputy Clerk of the Executive Council(A)